thereof subject to the same being a parameters ordinance as presented by Phil Lorenzen; 

Councilmember Brodersen seconded. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2012-7 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
TAX ANTICIPATION BONDS OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN 
THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($355,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COSTS OF THE 
ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT; PRESCRIBING 
THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY AND 
COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY THE SAME; PROVIDING FOR THE 
SALE OF THE BONDS; AUTHORIZING THE DELIVERY OF THE BONDS

[...]

thereof subject to the same being a parameters ordinance as presented by Phil Lorenzen; 

Councilmember Ley seconded. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2012-8 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING 
THE ISSUANCE OF ELECTRIC REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2012, OF THE 
CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ONE 
MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,680,000), 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS TO PAY THE COST OF 
CERTAIN ELECTRIC SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR 
NECESSARY RESERVE FUNDS AND PAYING COSTS OF ISSUANCE OF 
SAID BONDS; PRESCRIBING THE FORM, TERMS AND DETAILS OF SAID 
BONDS; PLEDGING AND HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUE AND